

Savita Verma vs. The Senior Manager UCO Bank

Civil Suit No.3 of 2022

28.12.2022 Present Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jitender Pal Ranote, Advocate, for the defendants.

Civil Suit No.3 of 2022 & OMP No.485 of 2022

Mr. Jitender Pal Ranote, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney as well as written statement on behalf of the defendants. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file replication as well as reply to the application bearing OMP No.485 of 2022. List thereafter.

OMP No.486 of 2022

Since written statement filed on behalf of the defendants is already on record, present application has rendered infructuous and same is accordingly disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

28th December, 2022
(shankar)