

**Savita Verma vs. Sr. Manager, UCO Bank & Ors.**

**Civil Suit No.03 of 2022**

**27.11.2024 Present:** Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jitender Pal Ranote, Advocate, for the defendants.

**OMP No.485 of 2022 and Civil Suit No.3 of 2022**

Learned counsel for the applicants/defendants prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the applicant/plaintiff to the application. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 27, 2024**  
(reena)