

CS No. 3 of 2022

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Rajul Sharma vice Mr. Jitender Pal Ranote, Advocate for the defendant.

Replication/rejoinder are awaited despite opportunity dated 16.03.2025. However, learned counsel appearing for defendant submits that rejoinder to the reply in OMP No. 485 of 2022 has been filed in the Registry on 23.04.2025. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Replication to the written statement be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.04.2025

(Shalini)