

Savita Verma Vs. Senior Manager, UCO Bank & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 03/2022

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jitender Pal Ranote, Advocate, for the defendants.

OMP No. 485/2022

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicants/defendants seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the present application.

Consequently, the application is dismissed, as withdrawn.

Civil Suit No. 03/2022

Now list the case for admission and denial of documents before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th April, 2026
(raman)