

**CS-3 of 2022**

24.04.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Kumar, vice counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Jitender Pal Ranote, Advocate for the defendants.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff prays for adjournment for conducting admission/denial of documents. List on 12.05.2026 for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**24.04.2026**

*(Vriti)*